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Term Ends
Executive Board
President Carrie Stephenson hydedoe@venturecomm.net 2024
President Elect Cori Kaufmann mccookdoe@mccookcountysd.com 2025
Vice President Josh Marbach jmarbach@minnehahacounty.org 2026
Secretary Thomas Pauli DCDOE3@itctel.com 2027
Treasurer Rhea Crane rcrane@meadecounty.org 2025
Past President Austin Preheim apreheim@lincolncounty.org

District 1 Chair Zoe Olson, Dewey deputydoe@deweycounty.biz 2026
District 2 Chair Christopher Mooney, Pennington christopher.mooney@pennco.org 2025
District 3 Chair Janiece Weber, Tripp jweber@trippcounty.us 2026
District 4 Chair Denise Weber, Charles Mix dweber@charlesmixcounty.org 2025
District 5 Chair Jacob Brehmer, Brookings jbrehmer@brookingscountysd.gov 2026
District 6 Chair Karla Goossen, Lincoln kgoossen@lincolncountysd.org 2024
District 7 Chair Jill Hoovegeen, Campbell campbelldoe@yahoo.com 2025
District 8 Chair Russell Metz, Brown russell.metz@browncounty.sd.gov 2024
District 9 Chair Kim Eichstadt, Beadle keichstadt@beadlesd.org 2024

Legislative Shannon Rittberger, Chair shannonr@pennco.org
Corina Kocer corina@perkinscounty.org
Gordon Wendell gordonw@pennco.org
Tammy Anderson doe1@kingsburycountysd.org

Effective Efforts/ Geoff Bray, Chair faulkdoe@venturecomm.net
Membership Gene Loeschke gene.loeschke@browncounty.sd.gov

Resolutions & Bylaws
Sara Pfeifle hcdoe@gwtc.net
Makaleigh Nilson mnilson@trippcounty.us
Jill Edson j.edson@meadecounty.org

SDAAO Committee Members 2023‐2024
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Nominating Heidi Selchert, Chair hselchert@codington.org
Amber Jensen amber.jensen@state.sd.us
Christine Maki cmaki@lawrence.sd.us

Parlimentarian Shannon Rittberger shannonr@pennco.org
Corina Kocer corina@perkinscounty.org

Education
District 1 Brandy Meier brandy.meier@deweycounty.biz
District 2 Rhea Crane rcrane@meadecounty.org
District 2 Leah Vissia lvissia@custercountysd.com
District 3 Cheyenne Herber cheyenne.herber@state.sd.us
District 4 Jessica Goehring jessica.goehring@douglas.sdcounties.org
District 4 Tammy Anderson doe1@kingsburycountysd.org
District 5 Tony Dewald tdewald@hutchinsoncounty.org
District 5 Josh Marbach jmarbach@minnehahacounty.org
District 6 Karla Goosen kgoossen@lincolncountysd.org
District 7 Geoff Bray faulkdoe@venturecomm.net
District 8 Russell Metz russell.metz@browncounty.sd.gov
District 8 Shawna Constant coddoe@codington.org
District 9 Carrie Stephenson, Chair hydedoe@venturecomm.net
DOR Amber Jensen amber.jensen@state.sd.us
DOR Robin Carlson robin.carlson@state.sd.us

CAA Amber Jensen, Chair amber.jensen@state.sd.us
Louise Hohn lhohn@lawrence.sd.us
Michael Houdyshell, Secretary of Revenue michael.houdyshell@state.sd.us
Wendy Semmler, Director Property Tax wendy.semmler@state.sd.us

Publication Editor/Photo Jacob Brehmer, Chair jbrehmer@brookingscountysd.gov
Christopher Mooney christopher.mooney@pennco.org

Audit Denise Weber, Chair dweber@charlesmixcounty.org
Jessica Goehring jessica.goehring@douglas.sdcounties.org
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Karla Goossen kgoossen@lincolncountysd.org

CSDA
President Trevor Abernathie trevora@pennco.org
Vice President Shannon Rittberger shannonr@pennco.org
Secretary Dawn Puckett dawnp@pennco.org

NCRAAO Karla Goossen (12/31/2024) kgoossen@lincolncountysd.org 12/31/2024
Jacob Brehmer (12/31/2026) jbrehmer@brookingscountysd.gov 12/31/2026
Shannon Rittberger (12/31/2028) shannonr@pennco.org 12/31/2028

IAAO Amber Jensen amber.jensen@state.sd.us
Shannon Rittberger shannonr@pennco.org
Rhea Crane rcrane@meadecounty.org

Ex‐Officio Members Michael Houdyshell, Secretary of Revenue michael.houdyshell@state.sd.us

Registered Agent DeAnna Berke doe2@moodycounty.net

Bookkeeper Carrie Stephenson hydedoe@venturecomm.net

2024 Site Committee Carrie Stephenson hydedoe@venturecomm.net
Aberdeen, SD Districts 7 & 9 & Planning Committee

2025 Site Committee Cori Kaufmann mccookdoe@mccookcountysd.com
District 5 & Planning Committee

2026 Site Committee Josh Marbach jmarbach@minnehahacounty.org
District 5 & Planning Committee

Conference Planning Rhea Crane rcrane@meadecounty.org
Heidi Selchert hselchert@codington.org
Frances Denison doe.denison@frcounty.org
Brandy Meier brandy.meier@deweycounty.biz
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Carrie Stephenson hydedoe@venturecomm.ent
Russell Metz russell.metz@browncounty.sd.gov

Forms Committee Amber Jensen, DOR, Chair amber.jensen@state.sd.us
Robin Carlson, DOR robin.carlson@state.sd.us
Executive Board/District Chairpersons

SDAAO/DOR Liaison Committee Michael Houdyshell, Secretary of Revenue michael.houdyshell@state.sd.us
Wendy Semmler, DOR Director of Property Tax wendy.semmler@state.sd.us
Amber Jensen, DOR Property Tax Specialist amber.jensen@state.sd.us
Corina Kocer corina@perkinscounty.org
Cori Kaufmann mccookdoe@mccookcountysd.com
Tami Severson tami.severson@minercountysd.org
Louise Hohn lhohn@lawrence.sd.us
Carrie Stephenson hydedoe@venturecomm.net


